FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	04-16-2	001 EET	U.S. DE	PARTMENT OF COM	_
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥			▼	▼ ▼	irk Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of P.	1016638		iched original docu		ereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	1010038	Jo_! mamo and addre	ss of receiving par	ty(ies):	
1) Jan L. R. Clatty 2) Michael T. Wellman		Name:	Bayer Corporat	ion o	
2) Michael T. Wellman		Internal Address:	Patent Departme	ent E	
3) Stephen J. Harasin	T		Tatent Departme	11.8	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No				3/1
3. Nature of conveyance:				- <u>60</u>	<b>=</b> ^_
Assignment	rger	Street Address:	100 Bayer Road	d	
Security Agreement Cha	ange of Name				
Other		City: Pittsburgh	Stat	e: <u>PA</u> ZIP: <u>15</u> :	205-9741
Execution Date:	<del></del>	Additional name(s) & addi	ess(es) attached?	Yes X No	
A. Patent Application No.(s) <b>らつるい</b> To Be Assigned Herewith	3 O  Additional numbers attac	B. Patent No.	).(s)		
				<del></del>	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	respondence	6. Total number of a	pplications and pat	ents involved:	1
Name: N. Denise Brown	<del></del>	7. Total fee (37 CFF	R 3 41)	<b>40.00</b>	
Internal Address: Bayer Corporation		_	,		
Patent Department	·	Enclosed			
		X Authorized to	be charged to dep	osit account	
Street Address: 100 Baver Road		8. Deposit account r	number:		
City Pittsburgh State: PA	ZIP: <u>15205-974</u> 1	13-3848 (Attach duplicate of	copy of this page if page	aving by deposit ac	count)
		JSE THIS SPACE	., , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
Statement and signature.				<del></del>	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, to	he foregoing inform	ation is true and corre	ct and any attached	l copy is a true co	py of
the original document.	n	$\Delta 1/\alpha -$			
Donna Veatch Name of Person Signing		Signature	<u>March</u>	n 16, 2001 Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

(Form PTO--1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

## **ASSIGNMENT**

y Hephen we	e,1) Jan L. R. Clatty	y; 2) Michael T. Wellman;
3) Stephan J. Harasin		
of 1) 909 Tottenham Dr., M	loon Twp., PA 15108; 2) 1824 F	Fourth St., Moundsville, WV 26041;
3) 218 Sygan Rd., Morgan,	PA 15064	
have invented certain impro	ovements in <u>IMPROVED IMR</u>	HAVING SYNERGISTIC EFFECT WITH
	DITIVES AND CATALYST PAG	
described in a patent applic	cation executed byu	on
	and identified in the Unite	ed States Patent Office as follows:
Se	erial No.: To Be Assigned	······
Fil	ed: Herewith	
and Attorney's Docket No.:	Mo6103/MD97-45-PU	; and
of Indiana, is desirous of ac	equiring the entire right, title and patents to be obtained therefore	h, Pennsylvania, a corporation of the St d interest in and to said invention or e;
title, and interest in and to any form or embodiment the applications filed in any for applications under the provinvention or inventions now employment; also the entire extensions thereof to be obtain the improvements and any division of the improvements and any divisi	said invention or inventions, as nereof, and in and to the aforesateign country based thereon, indivisions of the International Convolvion or hereafter made by <u>us</u> does right, title and interest in and totained in this or any foreign consisional, continuation, continuation, inventions or improvementation, inventions or improvementations to said BAYER CORPORA	s successors and assigns, the entire right described in the aforesaid application, it aid application; and in and to any cluding the right to file said foreign vention; also any improvements on said uring the period of
<u>We</u> further agre		
agents, any facts relating to interference purposes or for or other legal proceedings, papers required to make a	ed, to communicate to said BAY o said invention, inventions or in or other legal proceedings, when whenever requested; and executly of the foregoing provisions e	ER CORPORATION, its representatives mprovements, including evidence for never requested, testify in any interferer cute and deliver, on request, all lawful
agents, any facts relating to interference purposes or for or other legal proceedings,	ed, to communicate to said BAY o said invention, inventions or in or other legal proceedings, when whenever requested; and executly of the foregoing provisions e	never requested, testify in any interferer cute and deliver, on request, all lawful
agents, any facts relating to interference purposes or for or other legal proceedings, papers required to make a	ed, to communicate to said BAY o said invention, inventions or in or other legal proceedings, when whenever requested; and executly of the foregoing provisions e	ER CORPORATION, its representatives improvements, including evidence for never requested, testify in any interferencute and deliver, on request, all lawful affective.
agents, any facts relating to interference purposes or for or other legal proceedings, papers required to make a	ed, to communicate to said BAY o said invention, inventions or in or other legal proceedings, when whenever requested; and executly of the foregoing provisions e	ER CORPORATION, its representatives improvements, including evidence for never requested, testify in any interferencute and deliver, on request, all lawful affective.

**RECORDED: 03/16/2001** 

PATENT REEL: 011665 FRAME: 0731